
6j9/78:m Introduced by MIKE LOWRY

7~544
1 ORDINANCE NO. 3749
2 AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation

of $18,000 from the unappropriated
3 fund balance of King County Sewer

District No. 3 in the amount of $7,467
4 and from area charges in the amount of

$10,533 for the construction of 15th
5 Avenue N.W. sewer extension; amending

Ordinance No. 3492, Section 73,
6 Attachment No. 1, as amended; and

declaring an emergency.
7

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:
8

SECTION 1. There is hereby approved and adopted an appro

10 priation of $18,000 from the unappropriated fund balance of King
County Sewer District No. 3 in the amount of $7,467 and from

12 area charges in the amount of $10,533 for the construction of

13 15th Avenue N.W. Sewer Extension, Capital Improvement Project No.
770011.

14

15 SECTION 2. Ordinance No. 3492, Section 73, is hereby amended
to read as follows:

16
King County Sewer District No. 3

17 (CIP only) {{$~?38Oe}) $45,000

18 SECTION 3. The project information sheet attached hereto

19 is adopted to amend and revise the King County 1978 Capital

20 Improvement Budget and Program; amending Ordinance No. 3492,

21 Section 73, Attachment No. 1, as amended.

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33



1 SECTION 4. The County Council finds as fact and declares

2 that an emergency exists and that this ordinance is necessary for

3 the immediate preservation of the public peace, health or safety

4 or for the support of County government and existing public

5 institutions.

6 INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this_/~~day of

____________________ ,l978.

8 P~SSED this_/~day of___________________

13 ATTEST:

14

15 ________

_~-Cl~rk of t ounci

APPROVED ~his ..~day of

18
/

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

4) t~ ~

__________________,1978.

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

airman

1978.



rrojecl: //IJUII 15th Avenue N.W. Sewer Extension

Description: Council District:
I CIP Planning Area:

Construct 700 feet of sewer line to serve eight -

properties. This developer extension has.been
previously paid for by the adjacent properties.

AGENCY 70 RESPONSIBLE ORG 2500

DEPARTMENT PRIORITY REQUEST
LOCATION 15th Ave. N.W.

~ -~ I .: - ..- .. - ..,~ *. -

-. — .. • - t•. .. .. - - -

\ ~

. ~

NW

Cost Data Status

Original Cost Estimate (1978) $27,000 ---.-- Construction expected in 1978

Project Data:

FUND 110030010 K.C. Sewer,District No. 3

DEPT 0771 King County Utility
FUNCTION

SERVICE
PROGRAM

* * * * * CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
OPTION PRIOR YEAR EXISTING

EXPENDITURES BUDGET

1. DESIGN, PRELIM ENG.
2. ACQUISITION OR R/WAY
3. CONSTRUCTION
4. EQUIP & FURNISHINGS
5. CONTINGENCY
6. ARTISTIC FURNISHINGS

CIP PLANNING AREA 002 Shoreline

COUNCIL DISTRICT 001
* * * PROGRAM PROJECTION IN THOUSANDS OF
1979 1980 1981 1982

- N.W. 91st to 700’ North

****

1978
REQUEST

4~5 , 000

45,000
EXPENDITURE TOTAL
REVENUES

DOLLARS* *

1983

30110 Begin Unencumbered Fund Balance
34374 Sewer Fees

REVENUE TOTAL

TOTAL PROJECT COST ESTIMATE
TOTAL REVENUE — AVAILABLE

34,467
10,533

45,000$45,000
$45,000 PENDING $


